
MPP Welcome 
Session

09.00 - 11.00
@ C19.00.02

Campus Tour
11.00 - 12.00

Welcome 
Get Together (StuRa)

16.00 - Open End
@ On Campus

Consultation Hour:
Florian Heintze

09.00 - 11.00
@ C19.02.01

Introduction to the 
MPP Program

12.00 - 14.00
@ C19.00.02

Info on Health 
Insurance
14.00-16.00
@ C19.00.02 International Offers

15.00 - 16.00
@ HS 7

Meeting Point
08.40 @ Uni entrance

StuRa Introduction
11.20 - 12.00 - KIZ/ HS 2

Master of Public Policy
Orientation Week 2024

Monday, (Oct. 7)

Student Life at 
Brandt School 

14.00-16.30
@ C19.00.02

Pub Crawl (StuRa) 
 open end

@ t.b.a.

City Registration
07.30- 10.00

@ Uni entrance

Consultation Hour: 
University Accounts

10.00 - 12.00
@ C19.00.02

Wednesd., (Oct. 9)Tuesday, (Oct. 8)

Pub Crawl (StuRa) 
open end
@ t.b.a.

MPP Specializations 
14.00- 15.00

@ C19.00.02/hybrid

Helmut Schmidt 
Programme (Meeting)

11.00- 12.00
@ C19.00.02

Thursd., (Oct. 10)

BBQ (Stud. Gov.) 
18.00- open end
@ Uni Campus

Academic Life 
11.00- 13.00
@ C19.00.02

Welcome City Tour
14.40- 18.00

@ Domplatz Nord

City Registration
07.30- 10.00

@ Uni entrance

Friday, (Oct. 11)

08.00-09.00

09.00-10.00

10.00-11.00

11.00-12.00

12.00-13.00

13.00-14.00

14.00-15.00

15.00-16.00

16.00-17.00

17.00-18.00

18.00-

mandatory optional

MPP Get Together 
(Stud. Gov.)

 20.00 - open end
@ Café Nerly



Sunday, October 13: Trip to Weimar “Zwiebelmarkt” (10.00-16.00, @ t.b.a.)

Tuesday, October 15: Consultation hours: Setting Up University Accounts (14.00-16.00, @ C19.02.40 )

Tuesday, November 5: Consultation hours: ELVIS Course Registration (14.00-16.00, @ C19.02.40)

Wednesday, November 6: Welcome Lecture (18.00-20.00, @ C19.00.02 )

Thursday, November 7: Consultation hours: ELVIS Course Registration (10.00-12.00, @ C19.02.40 )

Wednesday, November 13: Internship Info Session (14.00-16.00, @ C19.00.02)

Further Activities and Events

Thursday, November 28: Diversity workshop pt. 2 ; invitation with details follows

mandatory optional

Friday, November 1: Diversity workshop pt. 1; invitation with details follows

Master of Public Policy
Orientation Week 2024
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